study or any vocational course which is useful for his career. He is ready to
abide by the condition imposed on him. Therefore, it is just and proper to
release the CCL on bail. Hence following order is passed.

ORDER
1] The CCL is released on bail on executing his personal bond and

surety bond of Rs. 7,500/- [Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Rupeesl with following conditions.

i] The parent of CCL shall take care of the CCL. They should taken
care that, the CCL will never involve in the offences in like nature in
future.
2] The parent of CCL is directed to keep the CCL present before the